

24th December, 2024

To,
The Manager
Department of Corporate Affairs
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Floor 25, P.J Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai-400001

<u>Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) & 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.</u>

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Please find the enclosed disclosures under Regulation 29(1) & 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011, received from the acquirer with respect to acquisition of 16500 equity shares of the Company by acquirer through Off Market read with Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Please take the same in your record.

Thanking You.

Yours Faithfully,

**For Catvision Limited** 

Nitish Nautiyal
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

### **HINA ABBAS**

Address: B-502, Omaxe Forest Spa, Sector 93 B, Noida, Gautam Budh Nagar Noida 201301 UP India

Dated: 24th December, 2024

To The Manager Listing Centre Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Floor 25, P.J Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai-400001

CC:

To,

The Compliance Officer Catvision Limited Corp. Off: A-23, Sector 57, Noida – 201301, UP, India

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) & 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011, read with regulation 7(2) and 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015

Dear Sir,

I, hereby enclose copy of disclosures under regulation 29(1) & 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011, read with regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015, in connection with acquisition of 16,500 Equity Shares of the Catvision Limited through Off Market.

Kindly accept and take note of the same.

Thanking You,

Yours truly,

Hina Abbas

# <u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) & 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> Regulations, 2011

### **Details of the Acquisition**

Name of the Target Company (TC)			Catvision Limited				
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer  Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group  Nome(s) of the Stock Evelongs(s) where the shares of		Hina Abbas Yes					
							Bombay Stock Exchange
		Details	s of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
	the acquisition under consideration, holding of er along with PACs of:	4.17	HORELENS NO.	gr ofe atout.			
	Shares carrying voting rights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	345006 0	6.33 0	6.33 0			
d) e)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)  Total (a+b+c+d)	0 345006	6.33	6.33			
Details	of acquisition			The state of the s			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each	16500 0 0	0.3 0 0	0.3 0 0			

Hiva albas

	category) acquired	0	0	0		
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	0	0	0		
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	16500	0.3	0.3		
After t	the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with of:					
a) b) c)	Shares carrying voting rights VRs otherwise than by equity shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	361506 0 0	6.63 0 0	6.63 0 0		
d) e)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)  Total (a+b+c+d)	0 <b>361506</b>	0 6.63	0 6.63		
	of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights preferential allotment / inter-se transfer /encumbrance,	Off Mark	et `			
	features of the securities acquired including time till otion, ratio at which it can be converted into equity etc.	Equity Sh	ares			
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares /VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.		24/12/2024				
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition		Rs. 5,45,36,000 (5453600 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each)				
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition		Rs. 5,45,36,000 (5453600 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each)				
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition			Rs. 5,45,36,000 (5453600 Equity Shares of Rs 10 each)			

Signature of the acquirer

Place: Noida Date: 24/12/2024

#### Note:

(\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

# <u>Annexure to Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) & 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

## Shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter Group

S.No	Name	Shareholding before Acquisition		Acquisition		Shareholding after Acquisition	
		No. of Shares	% of Shareholding	No. of Shares	% of Shareholding	No. of Shares	% of Shareholding
1	Syed Athar Abbas	726434	13.32	0	0	726434	13.32
2	Sudhir Damodaran	500165	9.17	0	0	500165	9.17
3	Total Telemedia Private Limited	90049	1.65	0	0	90049	1.65
4	Vijay Maheshwari	8150	0.15	0	0	8150	0.15
5	Chellappa A	7206	0.13	0	0	7206	0.13
6	Sanjay Sharma	5900	0.11	0	0	5900	0.11
7	Hina Abbas	345006	6.33	16500	0.3	361506	6.63
8	A Thangammal	1900	0.03	0	0	1900	0.03
9	Thangammal A	50	0.00	0	0	50	0.00
10	S Jamshed Abbas	50	0.00	0	0	50	0.00
11	Sudhir Kaura	50	0.00	0	0	50	0.00
Total		1684960	30.90	16500	0.3	1701460	31.20

Signature of the acquirer Place: Noida

Date: 24-12-2024